
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Count 1741 1076 2394 1749 6960
Semester Credit Hours 23478 6239 32314 10177 72208

First-Time Freshmen 13 2 20 2 37
Other First-Time 0 1 0 0 1
CHS 21 375 18 566 980

All Freshman 362 419 467 604 1852
Sophomore 356 121 470 175 1122
Junior 395 112 560 240 1307
Senior 501 212 739 394 1846

Undergrads 1614 864 2236 1413 6127
Graduate 118 207 151 334 810
Doctoral 9 5 7 2 23

White 51 22 53 31 157
Black 16 6 11 8 41
Hispanic 1539 997 2241 1685 6462
Asian/Pacific 11 17 11 10 49
American Ind 2 0 0 1 3
Hawaiian 1 0 0 2 3
International 118 33 73 10 234
Unknown 3 1 5 2 11

Under 18 31 357 31 563 982
18-19 527 111 761 127 1526
20-21 537 103 748 160 1548
22-24 391 181 504 331 1407
25-29 170 158 182 261 771
30-34 48 71 96 123 338
35-39 20 37 35 68 160
40-49 15 50 28 93 186
50-64 2 8 9 23 42
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 1609 1041 2300 1739 6689
Foreign Countries 102 33 57 7 199
Other States 30 2 37 3 72
No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1072 734 1339 1105 4250
College of Business Admin 465 206 352 154 1177
College of Education 145 93 424 385 1047
College of Nursing & Health Sci 58 43 279 105 485

Overall Average Age 22
Undergraduae Average Age 21.24
Graduate Average Age 30.29
Doctoral Average Age 35.22
Women Average Age 22.51
Men Average Age 22.10
Undergraduate 22 and Over 2083

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students

Men Women

Average Age 
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Enrollment Across Gender And Load



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Student Count 3 49 41 3 6462 234 11 157 6960
Semester Credit Hours 35 447 465 18 66682 2694 130 1737 72208

Women 1 21 19 2 3926 83 7 84 4143
Men 2 28 22 1 2536 151 4 73 2817

Full Time 2 22 27 1 3780 191 8 104 4135
Part Time 1 27 14 2 2682 43 3 53 2825

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 0 0 33 3 0 1 37
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
CHS 0 13 2 2 944 0 1 18 980

All Freshman 1 16 5 2 1763 28 1 36 1852
Sophomore 0 5 2 0 1076 21 0 18 1122
Junior 1 5 7 0 1239 29 2 24 1307
Senior 1 9 16 1 1723 34 8 54 1846

Undergrad Full-Time 2 17 23 1 3597 109 8 93 3850
Undergrad Part-Time 1 18 7 2 2204 3 3 39 2277
Graduate Full-Time 0 2 3 0 181 74 0 9 269
Graduate Part-Time 0 8 7 0 474 39 0 13 541
Doctoral Full-Time 0 3 1 0 2 8 0 2 16
Doctoral Part-Time 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 1 7

Under 18 0 12 2 2 947 2 1 16 982
18-19 1 8 3 0 1456 37 0 21 1526
20-21 1 7 9 0 1462 38 1 30 1548
22-24 1 7 13 0 1272 71 6 37 1407
25-29 0 3 8 0 674 63 3 20 771
30-34 0 3 2 0 309 14 0 10 338
35-39 0 2 0 1 148 3 0 6 160
40-49 0 7 4 0 155 5 0 15 186
50-64 0 0 0 0 39 1 0 2 42
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 3 42 26 2 6434 39 10 133 6689
Foreign Countries 0 0 0 0 8 190 0 1 199
Other States 0 7 15 1 20 5 1 23 72
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 2 25 15 3 4046 63 7 89 4250
College of Business Admin 1 10 13 0 970 152 1 30 1177
College of Education 0 9 11 0 991 10 2 24 1047
College of Nurs & HealthSci 0 5 2 0 454 9 1 14 485

Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Spring 2015 



Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Type
First Time Freshman 13 3 20 2 38
Graduate 27 24 17 44 112
Transfer 52 29 58 47 186
Transfer Freshman 3 13 16
Total 95 56 108 93 352

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level
Doctoral 12 1 10 23
Graduate 445 81 284 810
Undergraduate 3827 157 2143 6127
Total 4284 239 2437 6960

College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD
Total 

Students
AS 980 23 516 746 701 1018 263 3 4250
BA 0 7 139 154 250 317 290 20 1177
ED 0 3 87 134 231 356 236 0 1047
NH 0 5 93 87 124 155 21 0 485
UC 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Total 980 38 835 1121 1307 1846 810 23 6960

Enrollment by Student College 

Men Women

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

New Students Under 30 for Spring 2015 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 23 14 3 3802 54 7 79 3984
BA 1 3 3 797 40 1 22 867
ED 7 11 764 9 2 18 811
NH 2 2 437 9 1 13 464
UC 1 1

*Total Undergraduate 3 35 30 3 5801 112 11 132 6127

Graduate AS 2 1 241 9 10 263
BA 3 9 170 103 5 290
ED 2 227 1 6 236
NH 3 17 1 21

*Total Graduate 0 10 10 0 655 113 0 22 810

Doctoral AS 3 3
BA 4 1 3 9 3 20

*Total Doctoral 0 4 1 0 6 9 0 3 23
TOTAL 3 49 41 3 6462 234 11 157 6960

Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Spring 2015 



Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total
Student Count 199 72 6689 6960
Semester Credit Hours 2273 984 68951 72208

Women 64 40 4039 4143
Men 135 32 2650 2817

Full Time 159 67 3909 4135
Part Time 40 5 2780 2825

First-Time Freshmen 3 0 34 37
Other First-Time 0 0 1 1
CHS 0 0 980 980

All Freshman 26 7 1819 1852
Sophomore 19 6 1097 1122
Junior 14 19 1274 1307
Senior 26 28 1792 1846

Undergrad Full-Time 84 58 3708 3850
Undergrad Part-Time 1 2 2274 2277
Graduate Full-Time 68 7 194 269
Graduate Part-Time 38 2 501 541
Doctoral Full-Time 7 2 7 16
Doctoral Part-Time 1 1 5 7

White 1 23 133 157
Black 0 15 26 41
Hispanic 8 20 6434 6462
Asian/Pacific 0 7 42 49
American Ind 0 0 3 3
International 190 5 39 234
Unknown 0 1 10 11

Under 18 2 0 980 982
18-19 26 8 1492 1526
20-21 28 31 1489 1548
22-24 65 19 1323 1407
25-29 58 7 706 771
30-34 11 2 325 338
35-39 4 2 154 160
40-49 5 3 178 186
50-64 0 0 42 42
65 and Over 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 47 30 4173 4250
College of Business Admin 141 20 1016 1177
College of Education 9 19 1019 1047
College of Nursing & Health Sci 2 3 480 485

Enrollment Across Residence for Spring 2015 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students



FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

AS Concurrent Enrolled HS 980 123 1103
Continuing 497 575 621 987 186 2 2868
First Time Freshman 22 1 23
Graduate 51 51
Readmit Graduate 26 26
Readmit Graduate Doctoral 1 1
Returning Undergraduate 5 13 24 28 70
Transfer 6 35 56 3 100
Transfer Freshman 8 8

*Total AS 1518 747 701 1018 263 3 4250

BA Continuing 131 140 207 301 217 20 1016
First Time Freshman 7 7
Graduate 61 61
Readmit Graduate 12 12
Returning Undergraduate 1 2 13 11 27
Transfer 2 12 30 5 49
Transfer Freshman 5 5

*Total BA 146 154 250 317 290 20 1177

ED Continuing 84 109 198 343 165 899
First Time Freshman 3 3
Graduate 40 40
Post Baccalaureate 12 12
Readmit Graduate 19 19
Returning Undergraduate 4 9 10 23
Transfer 1 21 24 3 49
Transfer Freshman 2 2

*Total ED 90 134 231 356 236 0 1047

NH Continuing 88 76 118 144 21 447
First Time Freshman 5 5
Returning Undergraduate 1 3 1 7 12
Transfer 2 7 5 4 18
Transfer Freshman 2 1 3

*Total NH 98 87 124 155 21 0 485

UC Continuing 1 1
*Total UC 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
TOTAL 1852 1122 1307 1846 810 23 6960

Enrollment by Student Type for Spring 2015 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry 



Level Eth
Part-Time

Women
Full-Time
Women

Part-Time
Men

Full-Time
Men

Total
Count

Women
Hours

Men 
Hours

Total
Hours

Doctoral Asian 0 2 1 1 4 21 15 36
Black 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 9
Hispanic 2 1 2 1 6 15 15 30
International 0 3 1 5 9 27 57 84
White 0 0 1 2 3 0 21 21

Total Doctoral 2 7 5 9 23 72 108 180
Graduate Asian 3 1 5 1 10 23 43 66

Black 5 1 2 2 10 38 32 70
Hispanic 308 122 166 59 655 2770 1439 4209
International 9 25 30 49 113 321 717 1038
White 9 2 4 7 22 64 87 151

Total Graduate 334 151 207 118 810 3216 2318 5534
Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 2 3 9 26 35

Asian 7 8 11 9 35 145 200 345
Black 3 9 4 14 30 156 230 386
Hawaiian 2 0 0 1 3 6 12 18
Hispanic 1375 2118 829 1479 5801 37297 25146 62443
International 1 45 2 64 112 623 949 1572
Unknown 2 5 1 3 11 88 42 130
White 22 51 17 42 132 879 686 1565

Total Undergraduate 1413 2236 864 1614 6127 39203 27291 66494
Total 1749 2394 1076 1741 6960 42491 29717 72208

Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Spring 2015 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry 


